U.S. PTO 29/272869 02/20/2007

**FORM PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

03-15-2007

**)VER** 

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

BOX ASSIGNMENT 103383449		_	Attorney Docket No. 1751.001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:			
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):			e(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
KABOUM.COM INC.		1100, Re 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor	TS KOOLPETS INC./KOOLPETS PRODUCTS INC. ené-Lévesque Blvd. West or I, Québec, H3B 5C9
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	∕es ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 20, 2007			ıl name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: February 20, 2007			
A. Patent Application Number(s):			nt Number(s):
29/219,318			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Perry J. Saidman	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address:	8601 Georgia Avenue	☑ Enclo	osed (Credit Card Payment Form)
•	Suite 603	☐ Char	ge any deficiency to deposit account
City:	Silver Spring	☐ Char	ge entire fee (\$) to deposit account
State:	MD Zip 20910	8. Depos	sit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. 02/22/2007 ZABUBEKE 00008049 29272869			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sortested any attached copy is a 19-88 op copy of the original document.			
Perry J. Saidman 26,028 Februar			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.			ure Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

File #: 12683-004

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

## **UNIVERSAL**

WHEREAS, KABOUM.COM INC., (hereinafter referred as the "assignor")

whose full address is 1100, René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 25th Floor, Montréal, Québec, H3B 5C9, Canada,

in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given have and, by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to <a href="PRODUITS KOOLPETS INC./KOOLPETS PRODUCTS INC.">PRODUITS KOOLPETS INC./KOOLPETS PRODUCTS INC.</a> (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee")

whose full post office address is 1100, René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montréal, Québec, H3B 5C9, Canada,

the entire rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the invention entitled: PACKAGING FOR FROZEN CONFECTION

as described in the <u>United States Design Patent Application filed on February 20, 2007</u>; including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefor anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States and Canada.

The assignor further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

The assignor hereby authorize the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be drafted in English.

PATENT REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0852 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor and assignee have hereunder set their hand(s) and

seal

day of February 2007.

Assignor

KABOUM.COM INC.

Name: Daniel Kouri

this 19"day of February 2007.

Assignee

PRODUITS KOOLPETS INC./KOOLPETS

PRODUCTS INC.
Name: Daniel Kouri
Title: President

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0853

**RECORDED: 02/20/2007**